
 

 
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS (AK3693) and 
BACHELOR OF VISUAL ARTS (AK3352) 

2019 Double Degrees Structure1 
 

Bachelor of Business (BBUS) Majors 
Accounting Economics2 Finance Human Resource Management and Employment Relations Information Systems 

International Business & Strategy Management Marketing, Advertising, Retailing and Sales 

Bachelor of Visual Arts (BVA) Pathways 
Painting & Printmaking Photography & Lens Based Media Sculpture & Intermedia 

 
 

Commencing with the Bachelor of Business programme over 4-5 YEARS 

Year Semester 
 

Degree Paper Points 

Year 1 Semester 1 BBus � BUSS506 Business in a Changing World 15 
  BBus � BUSS503 Financial Decision Making 15 
  BBus � BUSS504 Economics and Society 15 
  BBus � BUSS505 Consumer and Organisational Behaviour 15 
 Semester 2 BBus � BUSS604 Ethics, Responsibility and Sustainability 15 
  BBus � BBus Major level 5 ACCT502 BSYS501 ECON5022 FINA501 MGMT501 MARS501 15 
  BBus � BBus Major level 6  15 
  BBus � BBus Major level 6 15 
Year 2 Semester 1 BVA � VSAR503 Visual Arts Core Studio 45 
 Semester 1 & 2 BVA � VSAR502 Visual Arts Theory I (FULL YEAR) 30 
 Semester 2 BVA � VSAR501 Visual Arts Studio I 30 
  BBus � BBus Major level 6 15 
Year 3 Semester 1 BBus � BBus Major level 7 15 
 Semester 1 & 2 BVA � VSAR601 Visual Arts Studio II (FULL YEAR) 60 
 Semester 2 BVA � VSAR602 Visual Arts Theory II (FULL YEAR) 30 
  BBus � BBus Major level 7 15 
 Summer3 BBus � Capstone papers BUSS710 and BUSS720/721 (45 points) 60 
Year 4 Semester 1 BBus � BBus Major level 7 15 
  BVA � VSAR702 Visual Arts Theory III 15 
 Semester 1 & 2 BVA � VSAR701 Visual Arts Studio III (FULL YEAR) 75 
 Semester 2 BVA � VSAR703 Professional Practice 15 
     
 Completion BBUS TOTAL POINTS (with remaining 120 points credited from BVA) 240 
  BVA TOTAL POINTS (with remaining 60 points credited from BBus) 300 

 
All papers are 15 points unless otherwise specified. Information is subject to change 

Notes: 
1. These are sample structures only and will depend on timetabling constraints, major and paper selections, and pre- and 

co-requisites. Students are encouraged to seek course advice. BBus course advice times and information about majors 
can be found on Blackboard under Business Undergraduate Programme Information 

2. Students wishing to take the BBus Economics major are required to seek course advice 
3. Taking Capstone papers in Summer School (SS) at the end of Year 3 will enable a student to graduate at the end of Year 

4 in the summer ceremony, provided all requirements have been met. Students who wish to delay their Capstone 
papers can do so by taking it in SS at the end of Year 4 or Semester 1 of Year 5 to graduate in the winter ceremony in 
Year 5 



 

 
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS (AK3693) and 
BACHELOR OF VISUAL ARTS (AK3352) 

2019 Double Degrees Structure1 
 

Bachelor of Business (BBUS) Majors 
Accounting Economics2 Finance Human Resource Management and Employment Relations Information Systems 

International Business & Strategy Management Marketing, Advertising, Retailing and Sales 

Bachelor of Visual Arts (BVA) Pathways 
Painting & Printmaking Photography & Lens Based Media Sculpture & Intermedia 

 
 

Commencing with the Bachelor of Visual Arts programme over 4-5 YEARS 
Year Semester 

 
Degree Paper Points 

Year 1 Semester 1 BVA � VSAR503 Visual Arts Core Studio 45 
 Semester 1 & 2 BVA � VSAR502 Visual Arts Theory I (FULL YEAR) 30 
 Semester 2 BVA � VSAR501 Visual Arts Studio I 30 
  BBus � BUSS506 Business in a Changing World 15 
Year 2 Semester 1 BBus � BUSS503 Financial Decision Making 15 
  BBus � BUSS505 Consumer and Organisational Behaviour 15 
  BBus � BUSS504 Economics and Society 15 
  BBus � BBus Major level 5 ACCT502 BSYS501 ECON5022 FINA501 MGMT501 MARS501 15 
 Semester 2 BBus � BUSS604 Ethics, Responsibility and Sustainability 15 
  BBus � BBus Major level 6 15 
  BBus � BBus Major level 6 15 
  BBus � BBus Major level 6 15 
Year 3 Semester 1 BBus � BBus Major level 7 15 
 Semester 1 & 2 BVA � VSAR601 Visual Arts Studio II (FULL YEAR) 60 
 Semester 2 BVA � VSAR602 Visual Arts Theory II (FULL YEAR) 30 
  BBus � BBus Major level 7 15 
 Summer3 BBus � Capstone papers BUSS710 and BUSS720/721 (45 points) 60 

Year 4 Semester 1 BBus � BBus Major level 7 15 
  BVA � VSAR702 Visual Arts Theory III 15 
 Semester 1 & 2 BVA � VSAR701 Visual Arts Studio III (FULL YEAR) 75 
 Semester 2 BVA � VSAR703 Professional Practice 15 
     
 Completion BBUS TOTAL POINTS (with remaining 120 points credited from BVA) 240 
  BVA TOTAL POINTS (with remaining 60 points credited from BBus) 300 

 
All papers are 15 points unless otherwise specified. Information is subject to change 

 
 
 

Students are encouraged to seek: 

BBUS Course Advice from WF1 (City Campus) or MB107 (South Campus) or email business@aut.ac.nz 

BVA Course Advice from WE324 on WE Building Level 3 or email artbox@aut.ac.nz 

In order to be recommended for graduation, the requirements for the respective programmes must be met in line with the 
displayed structure or in accordance with one or each programme’s regulations. 
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